
1 / 5

France-Saint-Juéry: Compost boxes
2023/S 120-378579

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: communauté agglo albigeois
Town: Saint-Juéry
NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn
Postal code: 81160
Country: France
E-mail: 
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Ministry or any other national or federal authority, including their regional or local subdivisions

I.5) Main activity
General public services

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
fourniture de composteurs individuels et bio seaux

II.1.2) Main CPV code
39234000 Compost boxes

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:
fourniture de composteurs individuels et bio seaux

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 418 800.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots

1 / 5

mailto:marchespublics@grand-albigeois.fr
http://www.grand-albigeois.fr
http://www.marches-securises.fr
http://www.marches-securises.fr
http://www.marches-securises.fr
http://www.marches-securises.fr


2 / 5

This contract is divided into lots: yes
Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
fourniture de composteurs individuels en bois
Lot No: 1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39234000 Compost boxes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
composteurs en bois de deux tailles : petits et grands modèles

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Impact environnemental / Weighting: 5
Quality criterion - Name: Délai d'exécution / Weighting: 15
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 317 496.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
renouvelable trois fois pour une durée d'un an par reconduction tacite

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
fourniture de composteurs individuels en plastique
Lot No: 2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39234000 Compost boxes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
composteurs en plastique de deux tailles : petits et grands modèles

II.2.5) Award criteria

2 / 5



3 / 5

Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Délai d'exécution / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Impact environnemental / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 71 304.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
renouvelable trois fois pour une période d'un an par reconduction tacite

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title:
fournitures de Bio-Seaux
Lot No: 3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
39234000 Compost boxes

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRJ27 Tarn

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
fournitures de Bio-Seaux

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Valeur technique / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Délai d'exécution / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Impact environnemental / Weighting: 5
Price - Weighting: 40

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 30 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 48
This contract is subject to renewal: yes
Description of renewals:
reconductible trois fois pour un période d'un an par reconduction tacite

II.2.10) Information about variants

3 / 5



4 / 5

Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
- L'Extrait Kbis ou équivalent: l'opérateur économique doit être inscrit sur le registre du commerce et des 
sociétés ou au répertoire des métiers

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
- Indications concernant le chiffre d'affaires annuel général sur 3 ans

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 04/08/2023
Local time: 12:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 04/08/2023
Local time: 13:00

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.3) Additional information:
un échantillon devra être fourni par le candidat pour chaque type de composteur (taille et matière) ou bio-seau 
proposé (avec maquette de l'autocollant rappelant les consignes). Les composteurs seront livrés en kit

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

4 / 5



5 / 5

Official name: tribunal administratif de Toulouse
Postal address: 68 rue Raymond IV Bp7007
Town: Toulouse Cedex 7
Postal code: 31068
Country: France

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
21/06/2023

5 / 5


